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City of North Port - Solid Waste District
Commercial Rates as of October 1,2023

Commercial Yard Waste Rates:

Commercial Recycling Rates:

Two 18-gallon containers

Collected once per week

Collected every other week

Collected once per month

On call

35-gallon containers-Commingle

Collected once per week

Collected every other week

Collected once per month

On call

35-gallon containers-Paper

Collected once per week

Collected every other week

Sollected once per month

On call

95-gallon containers-Commingle

collected once per week

Dollected every other week

collected once per month

3n call

95-gallon containers-Paper

collected once per week

collected every other week

Dollected once per month

3n call

Charge per Month

$8.01

$4.00

$2.00

$2.48/collection

First Container-Commingle

$15.41

$7.70

$4.40

$8.87

First Container-Paper

$15.41

$7.70

$4.40

$8.87

First Container-Commingle

$30.82

$15.41

$7.70

$ 8.87/collection

First Container-Paper

$30.82

$15.41

$7.70

$ 8.87/collection

Additional Containers (each)

$10.29

$5.14

$2.94

$5.91

Additional Containers (each)

$10.29

$5.14

$2.94

$5.91

Additional Containers (each)

$20.56

$10.29

$5.14

$ 5.91/collection

Additional Containers (each)

$20.56

$10.29

$5.14

$ 5.91/collection

95-gallon containers

Collected once per week

Collected every other week

Collected once per month

On call

Bulk

Chargi

First Container

$30.82

$15.41

$7.70

$ 8.87/collection

$27.50 per cubic yard

per Month

Additional Containers (each)

$20.56

$10.29

$5.14

$ 5.91/collection
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Commercial Cardboard Rates:

Frequency

One collection per week

Two collections per week

Three collections per week

Four collections per week

Five collections per week

Collected every other week

Collected once per month

On call/Extra pickup

2 Yard

$ 60.50

$117.23

$173.18

$229.90

$285.87

$30.25

$15.10

$17.39

Dumpster Size (cubic yards

4 Yard

$ 86.22

$165.62

$245.03

$324.43

$403.84

$ 43.04

$21.56

$ 24.78

6 Yard

$110.41

$212,51

$315.36

$417.45

$520.30

$ 55.21

$ 27.61

$31.75

8 Yard

$134.62

$269.23

$403.84

$538.45

$673.04

$67.31

$ 33.66

$ 38.70

Automated Garbage Rates:

Automated garbage containers.

For multifamily dwellings, hotels, motels, restaurants, schools, churches, and other businesses and institutions using
automated garbage containers, the monthly fee shall be based upon the number of containers as follows:

Container Size

35-gallon container collected once per week

65-gallon container collected once per week

95-gallon container collected once per week

All additional containers (each)

Monthly

$26.40

$39.60

$52.80

$26.40

Extra Pickup

$6.60

$9.90

$13.20

If more than one size container is utilized, the first container charge is on the largest container.

Solid Waste and construction and demolition debris-Commercial customers.

The City of North Port has exclusive authority to collect Solid Waste within City limits. The City offers construction and
demolition debris collection, however customers are allowed to use outside entities for this type of service if they choose.
Such services will be provided for the following fees:

Dumpsters

For multifamily dwellings, hotels, motels, restaurants, schools, churches, and other businesses and institutions using
dumpsters, the fee shall be based upon the size of the dumpster and the frequency of collection as follows:

Noncompacted Materials Dumpsters Leased from City

Dumpster

Size

(cubic yards)

2 Yard

4 Yard

6 Yard

8 Yard

Monthly Fee
for

One

Collection

per Week

$121.00

$172.48

$220.88

$269.28

Monthly Fee
for Two

Collections

per Week

$234.41

$331.21

$425.04

$538.45

Monthly
Fee for Three

Collections

per Week

$346.39

$490.05

$630.74

$807.73

Monthly
Fee for

Four

Collections

per Week

$ 459.80

$ 648.89

$ 824.90

$1,076.90

Monthly
Fee for

Five
Collections

per Week

$ 571.78

$ 807.73

$1,040.60

$1,346.18

Monthly
Fee for

Six
Collections

per Week

$ 692.78

$ 979.11

$1,261.48

$1,615.46

Extra

Pickup

$30.25

$43.12

$55.22

$67.32



Compacted Materials, Dumpsters Privately

Dumpster

Size
(cubic yards)

2 Yard

4 Yard

6 Yard

Monthly Fee
for

One

Collection
per Week

$242.00

$334.96

$441.76

Monthly Fee
for Two

Collections

per Week

$468.82

$662.42

$850.08

Owned

Monthly
Fee for

Three

Collections

per Week

$ 692.78

$ 980.10

$1,261.48

Monthly
Fee for

Four

Collections

per Week

$ 919.60

$1,297.78

$1,699.80

Monthly
Fee for Five

Collections

per Week

$1,143.56

$1,615.46

$2,081.20

Monthly
Fee for

Six
Collections

per Week

$1,385.56

$1,958.22

$2,522.96

Extra Pickup

$ 60.50

$ 86.24

$110.44

Garbage, Yard Waste and C&D Roll-off Containers

Commercial roll-off service.

For multifamily dwellings, hotels, motels, restaurants, schools, churches, and other businesses

and institutions using roll-offs, the fee shall be based upon the size of the roll-off, the frequency of collection, and the
disposal charge for the materials as follows:

Container Size

(cubic yards)

10, 20, 30 & 40 Yards

Compacted

Daily
Rent

$4.51

Pull Charge
per Container

$173.94

$189.75

Tipping Fee (Applies to all sizes)

Actual scale fee for tonnage (landfill or recycled)

Actual scale fee for tonnage (landfill or recycled)

Temporary Dumpster Rental-Commercial/ResidentiaI.

The fee shall be based upon the delivery, number of rental days, and disposal related to the size of the dumpster. Fees

shall be paid before services are rendered.

Delivery Charge and Daily Rental for Containers

Container Size

Delivery Charge

Daily Rental
Disposal-Solid Waste

Disposal-Construction & Demolition Waste

2 Yard

$27.50

$2.26

$33.55

$34.79

4 Yard

$27.50

$2.26

$47.43

$49.59

6 Yard

$27.50

$2.26

$60.74

$63.50

8 Yard

$27.50

$2.26

$74.05

$77.42

Residential/temporary roll-off service for garbage.

For residential/prepay commercial customers, the fee shall be based upon the size of the roll-off and the frequency of

collection.

Fees shall be paid before services are rendered.

Container Size (cubic yards)
10 Yard

20 Yard

30 Yard

40 Yard

Daily Rent

$4.51

$4.51

$4.51

$4.51

Charge per dump - Garbage

$231.00

$310.75

$389.95

$469.15



Residential/temporary roll-off service for Construction and Demolition waste (C&D).

For residential/prepay commercial customers, the fee shall be based upon the size of the roll-off and the frequency of

collection. Fees shall be paid before services are rendered.

Container Size (cubic yards)
10 Yard

20 Yard

Daily Rent

$4.51

$4.51

Charge per dump - C&D

$265.65

$357.37

Event Rates 35-gallon trash and recycle.

Container Delivery

Recycling Containers

Garbage Totes

$27.50 per trip

$2.20 per container

$ 3.30 per container

Additional Charges.

$110.00 - Overweight dumpster/roll-off, plus additional tonnage

$ 88.00 - Dumpster lock bar usage fee

$ 55.00 - Pressure washing dumpster or totes

$ 27.50 - Change in Service

$ 27.50 - Commercial Bulk (minimum fee is one cubic yard)

$ 27.50 - On-site labor, per 15 minute increment per person, minimum charge of $27.50

$ 27.50 - Pull Out per container (per month)
$ 27.50 - Reinstatement of service fee

$ 27.50 - Return Trip $27.50 - Overloaded dumpster, per cubic yard, minimum fee one cubic yard

$ 22.00 - Delinquency processing fee

$ 11.00 - Open/Close Gate/unlock/prep per container (per month)


