

# City of North Port - Solid Waste District Commercial Rates as of October 1, 2023

Commercial Recycling Rates:				
Two 18-gallon containers	Charge	per Month		
Collected once per week	\$8.01			
Collected every other week	\$	34.00		
Collected once per month	\$	2.00		
On call	\$2.48	/collection		
35-gallon containers-Commingle	First Container-Commingle	Additional Containers (each)		
Collected once per week	\$15.41	\$10.29		
Collected every other week	\$ 7.70	\$ 5.14		
Collected once per month	\$ 4.40	\$ 2.94		
On call	\$ 8.87	\$ 5.91		
35-gallon containers-Paper	First Container-Paper	Additional Containers (each)		
Collected once per week	\$15.41	\$10.29		
Collected every other week	\$ 7.70	\$ 5.14		
Collected once per month	\$ 4.40	\$ 2.94		
On call	\$ 8.87	\$ 5.91		
95-gallon containers-Commingle	First Container-Commingle	Additional Containers (each)		
Collected once per week	\$30.82	\$20.56		
Collected every other week	\$15.41	\$10.29		
Collected once per month	\$ 7.70	\$ 5.14		
On call	\$ 8.87/collection	\$ 5.91/collection		
95-gallon containers-Paper	First Container-Paper	Additional Containers (each)		
Collected once per week	\$30.82	\$20.56		
Collected every other week	\$15.41	\$10.29		
Collected once per month	\$ 7.70	\$ 5.14		
On call	\$ 8.87/collection	\$ 5.91/collection		

95-gallon containers	Charg	ge per Month
	First Container	Additional Containers (each)
Collected once per week	\$30.82	\$20.56
Collected every other week	\$15.41	\$10.29
Collected once per month	\$ 7.70	\$ 5.14
On call	\$ 8.87/collection	\$ 5.91/collection
Bulk	\$27.50 per cubic yard	

		Dumpster Size (cubic yards)					
Frequency	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard			
One collection per week	\$ 60.50	\$ 86.22	\$110.41	\$134.62			
Two collections per week	\$117.23	\$165.62	\$212.51	\$269.23			
Three collections per week	\$173.18	\$245.03	\$315.36	\$403.84			
Four collections per week	\$229.90	\$324.43	\$417.45	\$538.45			
Five collections per week	\$285.87	\$403.84	\$520.30	\$673.04			
Collected every other week	\$ 30.25	\$ 43.04	\$ 55.21	\$ 67.31			
Collected once per month	\$ 15.10	\$ 21.56	\$ 27.61	\$ 33.66			
On call/Extra pickup	\$ 17.39	\$ 24.78	\$ 31.75	\$ 38.70			

### **Automated Garbage Rates:**

### Automated garbage containers.

For multifamily dwellings, hotels, motels, restaurants, schools, churches, and other businesses and institutions using automated garbage containers, the monthly fee shall be based upon the number of containers as follows:

Container Size	Monthly	Extra Pickup	
35-gallon container collected once per week	\$26.40	\$ 6.60	
65-gallon container collected once per week	\$39.60	\$ 9.90	
95-gallon container collected once per week	\$52.80	\$13.20	
All additional containers (each) \$26.40			
If more than one size container is utilized, the first container charge is on the largest container.			

### Solid Waste and construction and demolition debris-Commercial customers.

The City of North Port has exclusive authority to collect Solid Waste within City limits. The City offers construction and demolition debris collection, however customers are allowed to use outside entities for this type of service if they choose. Such services will be provided for the following fees:

### **Dumpsters**

For multifamily dwellings, hotels, motels, restaurants, schools, churches, and other businesses and institutions using dumpsters, the fee shall be based upon the size of the dumpster and the frequency of collection as follows:

Noncompacted	Noncompacted Materials Dumpsters Leased from City						
Dumpster	Monthly Fee	Monthly Fee	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Extra
Size	for	for Two	Fee for Three	Fee for	Fee for	Fee for	Pickup
(cubic yards)	One	Collections	Collections	Four	Five	Six	
	Collection	per Week	per Week	Collections	Collections	Collections	
	per Week			per Week	per Week	per Week	
2 Yard	\$121.00	\$234.41	\$346.39	\$ 459.80	\$ 571.78	\$ 692.78	\$30.25
4 Yard	\$172.48	\$331.21	\$490.05	\$ 648.89	\$ 807.73	\$ 979.11	\$43.12
6 Yard	\$220.88	\$425.04	\$630.74	\$ 824.90	\$1,040.60	\$1,261.48	\$55.22
8 Yard	\$269.28	\$538.45	\$807.73	\$1,076.90	\$1,346.18	\$1,615.46	\$67.32

Compacted Ma	Compacted Materials, Dumpsters Privately Owned							
Dumpster	Monthly Fee	Monthly Fee	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Extra Pickup	
Size	for	for Two	Fee for	Fee for	Fee for Five	Fee for		
(cubic yards)	One	Collections	Three	Four	Collections	Six		
	Collection	per Week	Collections	Collections	per Week	Collections		
	per Week		per Week	per Week		per Week		
2 Yard	\$242.00	\$468.82	\$ 692.78	\$ 919.60	\$1,143.56	\$1,385.56	\$ 60.50	
43/1		1000 10	A 000 10	<b>#4 007 70</b>	D4 C4F 4C	¢4 050 00	\$ 86.24	
4 Yard	\$334.96	\$662.42	\$ 980.10	\$1,297.78	\$1,615.46	\$1,958.22	φ 00.24	

## Garbage, Yard Waste and C&D Roll-off Containers

#### Commercial roll-off service.

For multifamily dwellings, hotels, motels, restaurants, schools, churches, and other businesses and institutions using roll-offs, the fee shall be based upon the size of the roll-off, the frequency of collection, and the disposal charge for the materials as follows:

Container Size (cubic yards)	Daily Rent	Pull Charge per Container	Tipping Fee (Applies to all sizes)
10, 20, 30 & 40 Yards	\$4.51	\$173.94	Actual scale fee for tonnage (landfill or recycled)
Compacted		\$189.75	Actual scale fee for tonnage (landfill or recycled)

## Temporary Dumpster Rental-Commercial/Residential.

The fee shall be based upon the delivery, number of rental days, and disposal related to the size of the dumpster. **Fees shall be paid before services are rendered**.

Delivery Charge and Daily Rental for Containers				
Container Size	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Delivery Charge	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$27.50
Daily Rental	\$ 2.26	\$ 2.26	\$ 2.26	\$ 2.26
Disposal-Solid Waste	\$33.55	\$47.43	\$60.74	\$74.05
Disposal-Construction & Demolition Waste	\$34.79	\$49.59	\$63.50	\$77.42

### Residential/temporary roll-off service for garbage.

For residential/prepay commercial customers, the fee shall be based upon the size of the roll-off and the frequency of collection.

## Fees shall be paid before services are rendered.

Container Size (cubic yards)	Daily Rent	Charge per dump - Garbage
10 Yard	\$4.51	\$231.00
20 Yard	\$4.51	\$310.75
30 Yard	\$4.51	\$389.95
40 Yard	\$4.51	\$469.15

## Residential/temporary roll-off service for Construction and Demolition waste (C&D).

For residential/prepay commercial customers, the fee shall be based upon the size of the roll-off and the frequency of collection. Fees shall be paid before services are rendered.

Container Size (cubic yards)	Daily Rent	Charge per dump - C&D
10 Yard	\$4.51	\$265.65
20 Yard	\$4.51	\$357.37

Event Rates 35-gallon trash and recycle.	<b>《学术》的《大学》,"这个学习,我们就是一个学习的,我们就是一个</b>
Container Delivery	\$27.50 per trip
Recycling Containers	\$ 2.20 per container
Garbage Totes	\$ 3.30 per container

#### Additional Charges.

- \$110.00 Overweight dumpster/roll-off, plus additional tonnage
- \$ 88.00 Dumpster lock bar usage fee
- \$ 55.00 Pressure washing dumpster or totes
- \$ 27.50 Change in Service
- \$ 27.50 Commercial Bulk (minimum fee is one cubic yard)
- \$ 27.50 On-site labor, per 15 minute increment per person, minimum charge of \$27.50
- \$ 27.50 Pull Out per container (per month)
- \$ 27.50 Reinstatement of service fee
- \$ 27.50 Return Trip \$27.50 Overloaded dumpster, per cubic yard, minimum fee one cubic yard
- \$ 22.00 Delinquency processing fee
- \$ 11.00 Open/Close Gate/unlock/prep per container (per month)